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5720.M28
5720.N6
5720.P7

5720.T4

5720.T5

5720.U6
5720.U7

5720.U75

5720.w4

5725
5730
5735.A-Z

5741
5742
5743
5744
5745
5746

BUDDHISM BQ

Practice of Buddhism. Forms of worship
Festivals. Days and seasons
Special, A-Z -- Continued
Mani Rimdu
Nirvana Day of Gautama Buddha. Nehan-e
Poson. Dhamma Vijaya
Class here those works concerned with the celebration (in
June on the day of the full moon) of the sending out of
missions to foreign lands by King Asoka; observed
principally in Sri Lanka
Thadingyut. Festival of Lights
Observed in October at the end of the rainy season;
principally in Burma
Thingyan. Water Festival
Observed in April before the rainy season; principally in
Burma
Ullambana. Ollambana. O-bon (Memorial season)
Uposatha. Full moon night confession ceremony
Observed principally by monks and nuns in the Theravada
Buddhist countries
Chai. Ubonei. O-toki
Class here those works concerned with the abstention
from food at certain periods for purification; observed
principally by the laity
Wesak. Wisakha. Vesak. Vesakha. Vaisakha
Class here those works concerned with the combining of
festivals venerating Gautama Buddha based on the
Theravada Buddhist traditions

Folklore

For works limited to a sect see BQ7001+
Cf. GR1+ Folklore
Collections
History and criticism
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X Collections
X2 History and criticism
Mythological tales
Cf. BQ1460+ Jatakas
Cf. BQ1530+ Avadanas

Collections
Polyglot
English
Chinese
French
German
Japanese
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5748.A-Z
5750
5755.A-Z

5761
5762
5763
5764
5765
5766
5768.A-Z
5770
5775.A-Z

5780
5785
5790.A-Z

5791
5792
5793
5794
5795
5796
5798.A-Z
5800
5805.A-Z

5810
5815

BUDDHISM

Folklore
Mythological tales
Collections -- Continued
Other languages, A-Z
History and criticism
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:

X Collections
x2 History and criticism

Legends

Collections

Polyglot

English

Chinese

French

German

Japanese

Other languages, A-Z
History and criticism
By region or country, A-Z

Under each country:

X Collections
X2 History and criticism
Parables
Cf. BQ1530+ Avadanas
Collections

History and criticism
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X Collections
X2 History and criticism
Proverbs
Collections
Polyglot
English
Chinese
French
German
Japanese
Other languages, A-Z
History and criticism
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X Collections
X2 History and criticism
Miscellaneous stories (Collected)
Individual legends, stories, etc.
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Folklore -- Continued
Miracle literature

Collections
5821 Polyglot
5822 English
5823 Chinese
5824 French
5825 German
5826 Japanese
5828.A-Z Other languages, A-Z
5830 General works. History and criticism
5835.A-Z By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X Collections
X2 History and criticism
5840 Addresses, essays, lectures
5845.A-Z Special texts. By title or author, A-Z

Benevolent work. Social work. Welfare work, etc.
For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
Periodicals (General)

5851 Polyglot

5852 English

5853 Chinese

5854 French

5855 German

5856 Japanese

5858.A-Z Other languages, A-Z

5860 Societies. Associations (International)

5865 Congresses. Conferences (International)

5868 Directories. Yearbooks

5870 Museums. Exhibitions

5880 Collections

5882 Encyclopedias. Dictionaries

5884 Study and teaching

5886 History (General)

5888 Statistics. Theory and method

5890 Biography (Collective)
General works. Treatises

5892 Early works through 1800

5894 1801-

5896 Handbooks, manuals, etc.

5897 General special

5898 Addresses, essays, lectures
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Benevolent work. Social work. Welfare work, etc. -- Continued

5899.A-Z By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X Periodicals. Societies. Collections
X2 Congresses. Conferences
X3 Directories. Yearbooks, efc.
x4 History. General works. Statistics
x5 Biography (Collective)
X6A-x6Z By province or state, A-Z
X7A-x7Z By cily, etc., A-Z

Missionary work
For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
Cf. BV2618+ Christian missions to Buddhists
Periodicals. Societies. Serials

5901 Polyglot

5902 English

5903 Chinese

5904 French

5905 German

5906 Japanese

5908.A-Z Other languages, A-Z

5910 Conferences, conventions, etc.
5912 Directories. Yearbooks

5914 Museums. Exhibitions

5916 Collections

5918 Encyclopedias. Dictionaries
5920 Study and teaching

5925 History (General)

5930.A-Z Special methods and problems, A-Z
5935 Biography (Collective)

For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
General works. Treatises

5938 Early works through 1800

5940 1801-1945

5942 1946-

5945 General special

5950 Addresses, essays, lectures

5960.A-Z By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X General works. History
X2A-x2Z Local, A-Z

Converts to Buddhism
Cf. BV2618.3+ Converts to Christianity from Buddhism

5970 Collective
5975.A-BZ5975.Z Individual, A-Z
5975.Z9 Anonymous
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Monasticism and monastic life. Samgha (Order)
For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+

Periodicals
6001 Polyglot
6002 English
6003 Chinese
6004 French
6005 German
6006 Japanese
6008.A-Z Other languages, A-Z
6010 Collections
6015 Encyclopedias. Dictionaries
History
General works
6020 Early works through 1800
6025 1801-1945
6030 1946-
By period
6040 Early to 1200
6045 1200-1850
6050 1850-
General works
6065 Early works to 1800
1801-1945
6071 Polyglot
6072 English
6073 Chinese
6074 French
6075 German
6076 Japanese
6078.A-Z Other languages, A-Z
1946-
6081 Polyglot
6082 English
6083 Chinese
6084 French
6085 German
6086 Japanese
6088.A-Z Other languages, A-Z
6100 General special
6105 Addresses, essays, lectures
6110 Origins

Monastic life. Vows. Discipline. Rules. Sila
General works
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6115

6121
6122
6123
6124
6125
6126
6128.A-Z
6135

6140
6145

6150
6155
6160.A-Z

6200
6210
6220
6230
6240.A-Z

6300
6305

6310
6315
6320
6325

BUDDHISM BQ

Monasticism and monastic life. Samgha (Order)
Monastic life. Vows. Discipline. Rules. Sila
General works -- Continued
Early works through 1800
For collections or individual texts of Vinayapitaka (by
pitaka) see BQ1150+
For collections or individual texts of Vinayapitaka (by
version) see BQ2250+
1801-
Polyglot
English
Chinese
French
German
Japanese
Other languages, A-Z
General special
Monks. Priests. Bhiksu. Bhikkhu
General works
Novices. Sramanera
Nuns. Bhiksuni. Bhikkhunt
General works
Novices. Sramanerika
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:

X History. General works
X2A-.x2Z Local, A-Z
Asceticism. Hermits. Wayfaring life
History

Biography (Collective)

General works

General special

By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:

X General works
X2A-Xx2Z Local, A-Z

Monasteries. Temples. Shrines. Stupas. Sites, etc.
For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
Collected works
Directories
For directories limited to a particular country, see BQ6330+
History
General works
General special
Addresses, essays, lectures
By region or country
Asia
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Monasteries. Temples. Shrines. Stlpas. Sites, etc.
By region or country
Asia -- Continued
General works see BQ6315

6330-6331 India (Table BQ13)
6332-6333 Sri Lanka (Table BQ13)
6334-6335 Burma. Myanmar (Table BQ13)
6336-6337 Thailand (Table BQ13)
6338-6339 Vietnam (Table BQ13)
6340-6341 Malaysia (Table BQ13)
Including Singapore
6342-6343 Indonesia (Table BQ13)
6344-6345 China (Table BQ13)
6346-6347 Mongolia (Table BQ13)
6348-6349 Tibet (Table BQ13)
6350-6351 Korea (Table BQ13)
6352-6353 Japan (Table BQ13)
6354.A-Z Other, A-Z
Under each:
X General
X2A-.x2Z Individual, A-Z
Europe
6355 General works
6356-6357 Great Britain (Table BQ13)
6358-6359 Belgium (Table BQ13)
6360-6361 France (Table BQ13)
6362-6363 Germany (Table BQ13)
6364-6365 Netherlands (Table BQ13)
6366-6367 Sweden (Table BQ13)
6368-6369 Soviet Union (Table BQ13)
6370.A-Z Other, A-Z
Under each:
X General
X2A-x2Z Individual, A-Z
6372-6373 Africa (Table BQ13)
America
6374 General works
6376-6377 United States (Table BQ13)
6378-6379 Canada (Table BQ13)
6380-6381 Brazil (Table BQ13)
6382.A-Z Other, A-Z
Under each:
X General
X2A-.x2Z Individual, A-Z
Oceanica
6383 General works
6384-6385 Australia (Table BQ13)
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6386-6387
6388.A-Z

6400
6410
6420
6430
6440
6450.A-Z

6460
6470

6480

6490

6495

7001
7002
7003
7004
7005
7006
7008.A-Z
7010
7015

7020
7022
7025
7030

BUDDHISM BQ

Monasteries. Temples. Shrines. Stipas. Sites, etc.
By region or country
Oceanica -- Continued
New Zealand (Table BQ13)
Other, A-Z
Under each:

X General
X2A-.x2Z Individual, A-Z

Pilgrims and pilgrimages
Collections
General works
General special
Addresses, essays, lectures
History
By region or country, A-Z
Under each country:
X General works
X2A-x2Z By province or state, A-Z
Sacred shrines of Gautama Buddha in India
General works
Lumbint (Rummindei, Nepal)
Birthplace of Gautama Buddha
Buddhagaya (Bodh-Gaya, Bihar)
Site of Gautama Buddha's Enlightenment
Isipatana (Sarnath, near Benares or Varanasi, Uttar
Pradesh)
Site of Gautama Buddha's first sermon
Kusinara (Kusinagara, Uttar Pradesh)
Site of Gautama Buddha's death and cremation
Other individual places see BQ6330+
Modifications, schools, etc.
For Original and Early Buddhism see BQ4100+
Periodicals
Polyglot
English
Chinese
French
German
Japanese
Other languages, A-Z
Societies
Congresses
Collections
Several authors
Individual authors
Encyclopedias
Dictionaries
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