	Practice of Buddhism. Forms of worship	
	Festivals. Days and seasons	
	Special, A-Z Continued	
5720.M28	Mani Rimdu	
5720.N6	Nirvana Day of Gautama Buddha. Nehan-e	
5720.P7	Poson. Dhamma Vijaya	
	Class here those works concerned with the celebration (in June on the day of the full moon) of the sending out of	
	missions to foreign lands by King Asoka; observed	
	principally in Sri Lanka	
5720.T4	Thadingyut. Festival of Lights	
	Observed in October at the end of the rainy season;	
5700 T5	principally in Burma	
5720.T5	Thingyan. Water Festival	
	Observed in April before the rainy season; principally in Burma	
5720.U6	Ullambana. Ollambana. O-bon (Memorial season)	
5720.U7	Uposatha. Full moon night confession ceremony	
	Observed principally by monks and nuns in the Theravāda Buddhist countries	
5720.U75	Chai. Ubonei. O-toki	
	Class here those works concerned with the abstention	
	from food at certain periods for purification; observed	
5720.W4	principally by the laity Wesak. Wisakha. Vesak. Vesākhā. Vaiśākha	
0120.77	Class here those works concerned with the combining of	
	festivals venerating Gautama Buddha based on the	
	Theravāda Buddhist traditions	
	Folklore	
	For works limited to a sect see BQ7001+ Cf. GR1+ Folklore	
5725	Collections	
5730	History and criticism	
5735.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z	
	Under each country:	
	.x Collections	
	.x2 History and criticism	
	Mythological tales Cf. BQ1460+ Jātakas	
	Cf. BQ1530+ Avadānas	
	Collections	
5741	Polyglot	
5742	English	
5743	Chinese	
5744	French	
5745	German	
5746	Japanese	

5748.A-Z 5750 5755.A-Z	Folklore Mythological tales Collections Continued Other languages, A-Z History and criticism By region or country, A-Z Under each country: .x .x2 Legends	Collections History and criticism
	Collections	
5761	Polyglot	
5762	English	
5763	Chinese	
5764	French	
5765	German	
5766	Japanese	
5768.A-Z	Other languages, A-Z	
5770	History and criticism	
5775.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z	•
	Under each country:	0 " "
	.x .x2	Collections
	.xz Parables	History and criticism
	Cf. BQ1530+ Avadānas	
5780	Collections	
5785	History and criticism	
5790.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z	,
	Under each country:	
	.X	Collections
	.x2	History and criticism
	Proverbs	
	Collections	
5791	Polyglot	
5792	English	
5793	Chinese	
5794	French	
5795	German	
5796	Japanese	
5798.A-Z	Other languages, A-Z	
5800	History and criticism	
5805.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z Under each country:	
	.x .x2	Collections
5810	Miscellaneous stories (Coll	History and criticism
5815	Individual legends, stories,	•
0010	marviduai iegenus, siones,	CiO.

	Folklore Continued
	Miracle literature
	Collections
5821	Polyglot
5822	English
5823	Chinese
5824	French
5825	German
5826	Japanese
5828.A-Z	Other languages, A-Z
5830	General works. History and criticism
5835.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z
	Under each country:
	.x Collections
	.x2 History and criticism
5840	Addresses, essays, lectures
5845.A-Z	Special texts. By title or author, A-Z
	Benevolent work. Social work. Welfare work, etc.
	For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
	Periodicals (General)
5851	Polyglot
5852	English
5853	Chinese
5854	French
5855	German
5856	Japanese
5858.A-Z	Other languages, A-Z
5860	Societies. Associations (International)
5865	Congresses. Conferences (International)
5868	Directories. Yearbooks
5870	Museums. Exhibitions
5880	Collections
5882	Encyclopedias. Dictionaries
5884	Study and teaching
5886	History (General)
5888	Statistics. Theory and method
5890	Biography (Collective)
	General works. Treatises
5892	Early works through 1800
5894	1801-
5896	Handbooks, manuals, etc.
5897	General special
5898	Addresses, essays, lectures
	-

	Benevolent work. Social work. Welfare work, etc Continued		
5899.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z		
	Under each country:	Pariadiaala Casiatiaa Callactiana	
	.x .x2	Periodicals. Societies. Collections Congresses. Conferences	
	.x3	Directories. Yearbooks, etc.	
	.x4	History. General works. Statistics	
	.x5	Biography (Collective)	
	.x6Ax6Z	By province or state, A-Z	
	.x7Ax7Z	By city, etc., A-Z	
	Missionary work		
		articular sect see BQ7001+	
	Cf. BV2618+ Christian		
	Periodicals. Societies	. Serials	
5901	Polyglot		
5902	English		
5903	Chinese		
5904	French		
5905	German		
5906	Japanese		
5908.A-Z	Other languages, A-	-Z	
5910	Conferences, conventions, etc.		
5912	Directories. Yearbooks		
5914	Museums. Exhibitions		
5916	Collections		
5918	Encyclopedias. Diction	naries	
5920	Study and teaching		
5925	History (General)		
5930.A-Z	Special methods and	problems. A-Z	
5935	Biography (Collective)		
		a particular sect see BQ7001+	
	General works. Treati		
5938	Early works through	1800	
5940	1801-1945		
5942	1946-		
5945	General special		
5950	Addresses, essays, le	ectures	
5960.A-Z	By region or country,		
0000 1	Under each country:		
	.X	General works. History	
	.x2Ax2Z	Local, A-Z	
	Converts to Buddhism		
		erts to Christianity from Buddhism	
5970	Collective		
5975.A-BZ5975.Z	Individual, A-Z		
5975.Z9	Anonymous		

```
Monasticism and monastic life. Samgha (Order)
                           For works limited to a particular sect see BQ7001+
                         Periodicals
6001
                           Polyglot
6002
                           English
6003
                           Chinese
6004
                           French
6005
                           German
6006
                           Japanese
6008.A-Z
                           Other languages, A-Z
6010
                         Collections
                         Encyclopedias. Dictionaries
6015
                         History
                           General works
6020
                             Early works through 1800
                             1801-1945
6025
6030
                             1946-
                           By period
6040
                             Early to 1200
                             1200-1850
6045
                             1850-
6050
                         General works
6065
                           Early works to 1800
                           1801-1945
6071
                             Polyglot
6072
                             English
                             Chinese
6073
6074
                             French
6075
                             German
6076
                             Japanese
6078.A-Z
                             Other languages, A-Z
                           1946-
6081
                             Polyglot
6082
                             English
6083
                             Chinese
6084
                             French
6085
                             German
6086
                             Japanese
                             Other languages, A-Z
6088.A-Z
6100
                         General special
6105
                         Addresses, essays, lectures
                         Origins
6110
                         Monastic life. Vows. Discipline. Rules. Śīla
                           General works
```

6115	Monastic life. Vows. D General works Co Early works throug For collections of pitaka) see B	ontinued gh 1800 r individual texts of Vinayapiṭaka (by BQ1150+ r individual texts of Vinayapiṭaka (by	
6121	Polyglot		
6122			
6123	English		
6124	Chinese		
	French		
6125	German		
6126	Japanese	7	
6128.A-Z	Other languages	S, A-Z	
6135	General special	DESILIA	
0440	Monks. Priests. Bhik	(șu. Bnikknu	
6140	General works		
6145	Novices. Śrāmaņera		
0.450	Nuns. Bhikṣunī. Bhikkhunī		
6150	General works		
6155	Novices. Śrāmaņe		
6160.A-Z	By region or country,	A-Z	
	Under each country: .x	History. General works	
	.x .x2Ax2Z	Local. A-Z	
	Asceticism. Hermits. Wa	,	
6200	History		
6210	Biography (Collective)		
6220	General works	,	
6230	General special		
6240.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z		
02 10 1	Under each country:		
	.X	General works	
	.x2Ax2Z	Local, A-Z	
	•	Shrines. Stūpas. Sites, etc. articular sect see BQ7001+	
6300	Collected works		
6305	Directories		
	For directories limited	d to a particular country, see BQ6330+	
6310	History		
6315	General works		
6320	General special		
6325	Addresses, essays, lectures		
	By region or country		
	Asia		

	Monasteries. Temples. Shi	rines. Stūpas. Sites, etc.	
	By region or country		
	Asia Continued		
	General works see B	Q6315	
6330-6331	India (Table BQ13)		
6332-6333	Sri Lanka (Table BQ	•	
6334-6335	Burma. Myanmar (Ta	•	
6336-6337	Thailand (Table BQ1	,	
6338-6339	Vietnam (Table BQ1	,	
6340-6341	Malaysia (Table BQ1		
	Including Singapore		
6342-6343	Indonesia (Table BQ	13)	
6344-6345	China (Table BQ13)		
6346-6347	Mongolia (Table BQ1	(3)	
6348-6349	Tibet (Table BQ13)		
6350-6351	Korea (Table BQ13)		
6352-6353	Japan (Table BQ13)		
6354.A-Z	Other, A-Z		
	Under each:		
	.X	General	
	.x2Ax2Z	Individual, A-Z	
6355	Europe General works		
6355		2012)	
6356-6357	Great Britain (Table B	•	
6358-6359	Belgium (Table BQ13	•	
6360-6361	France (Table BQ13)		
6362-6363	Germany (Table BQ1		
6364-6365	Netherlands (Table B	•	
6366-6367	Sweden (Table BQ13	•	
6368-6369	Soviet Union (Table I	3Q13)	
6370.A-Z	Other, A-Z		
	Under each: .x	General	
	.x .x2Ax2Z	Individual, A-Z	
6372-6373	Africa (Table BQ13)	marriada, 112	
	America		
6374	General works		
6376-6377	United States (Table	BQ13)	
6378-6379	Canada (Table BQ13		
6380-6381	Brazil (Table BQ13)	,	
6382.A-Z	Other, A-Z		
	Under each:		
	.X	General	
	.x2Ax2Z	Individual, A-Z	
	Oceanica		
6383	General works		
6384-6385	Australia (Table BQ1	3)	

	Monasteries. Temples. Sh	rines. Stūpas. Sites, etc.
	By region or country	
	Oceanica Continued	
6386-6387	New Zealand (Table	BQ13)
6388.A-Z	Other, A-Z	
	Under each:	
	.x .x2Ax2Z	General Individual, A-Z
	Pilgrims and pilgrimages	Mulviduai, A-Z
6400	Collections	
6410	General works	
6420	General special	
6430	Addresses, essays, lectu	Ires
6440	History	1163
6450.A-Z	By region or country, A-Z	7
0+00./ C	Under each country:	-
	.X	General works
	.x2Ax2Z	By province or state, A-Z
	Sacred shrines of Gauta	ma Buddha in India
6460	General works	
6470	Lumbinī (Rummindei, Nepal)	
	Birthplace of Gautama	
6480	Buddhagayā (Bodh-Ga	,
6490	Site of Gautama Budd	ar Benares or Varanasi, Uttar
0490	Pradesh)	al Bellales of Valaliasi, Ottal
	Site of Gautama Budd	ha's first sermon
6495		
0.00	Kusinārā (Kusinagara, Uttar Pradesh) Site of Gautama Buddha's death and cremation	
	Other individual places s	
	Modifications, schools, etc	
	For Original and Early Bud	dhism see BQ4100+
	Periodicals	
7001	Polyglot	
7002	English	
7003	Chinese	
7004	French	
7005	German	
7006	Japanese	
7008.A-Z	Other languages, A-Z	
7010	Societies	
7015	Congresses	
7000	Collections	
7020	Several authors	
7022	Individual authors	
7025	Encyclopedias	
7030	Dictionaries	